with the basis described to us for the determination of the pro forma adjustments.

A pro forma financial statement is based on management assumptions and adjustments which are inherently
subjective.  The foregoing procedures are substantially less than either an audit or a review, the objective of
which is the expression of assurance with respect to management’s assumptions, the pro forma adjustments, and
the application of the adjustments to the historical financial information.  Accordingly, we express no such
assurance.

The foregoing procedures would not necessarily reveal matters of significance to the unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial statements, and we therefore make no representation about the sufficiency of the
procedures for the purposes of a reader of such statements.

Calgary, Alberta   signed “Kenway Mack Slusarchuk Stewart LLP”
June 9, 2005   Chartered Accountants

B - 6

CALLOWAY REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As at March 31, 2005
(unaudited)

(In thousands of dollars)

   Calloway   Centres V   Pro Forma
   $   $   $
   (Note 3e)
ASSETS
Real estate assets

Income properties   1,098,934  1,082,374  2,181,308
Properties under development   41,316  73,541  114,857
Mortgages and loans receivable   47,914  -  47,914
Deferred leasing costs   468  -  468
Assets held for sale   9,173  -  9,173

   1,197,805  1,155,915  2,353,720

Deferred financing costs   5,406  2,990  8,396
Prepaid expenses and deposits   3,034  -  3,034
Accounts receivable   9,172  -  9,172
Cash and cash equivalents   14,781  11,069  25,850

   1,230,198  1,169,974  2,400,172
LIABILITIES
Mortgages payable   686,391  530,056  1,216,447
Mortgages payable related to assets held for sale   5,273  -  5,273
Capital lease obligations   463  -  463
Convertible debentures   51,612  -  51,612
Unsecured debt payable   -  175,000  175,000
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   29,963  -  29,963
   773,702  705,056  1,478,758

UNITHOLDERS' EQUITY   456,496  464,918  921,414

   1,230,198  1,169,974  2,400,172

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Approved by the Board of Trustees:

signed “Michael Storey”   signed “David Calnan”
Trustee   Trustee

B
 -

7
C

A
LL

O
W

A
Y

 R
EA

L
ES

TA
TE

 IN
V

ES
TM

EN
T

TR
U

ST

PR
O

 F
O

R
M

A
 C

O
N

SO
L

ID
A

T
E

D
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

 O
F

IN
C

O
M

E
Fo

r
th

e
Th

re
e

M
on

th
s E

nd
ed

 M
ar

ch
 3

1,
 2

00
5

(u
na

ud
ite

d)

(I
n

th
ou

sa
nd

s o
f d

ol
la

rs
 e

xc
ep

t p
er

 u
ni

t a
m

ou
nt

s)

Pr
o

[…]

It is estimated that a legal firm in which a trustee is a partner will be paid legal fees of $600 related to the
acquisition and financing of the Centres V.  It is estimated another trustee will be paid a fee of $338 for
consulting services for the Offering.

In conjunction with the acquisition of the Centres V, Calloway will enter into property management
agreements with FirstPro to provide for the management of the majority of the acquired properties.  Calloway
will also enter into certain temporary head leases with FirstPro relating to specific tenants who have entered
into lease agreements, but whose space is not yet available for occupancy.

B - 17

CALLOWAY REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005 and the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(unaudited)

(In thousands of dollars except unit and per unit amounts)

8. COMMITMENTS

Calloway will directly and indirectly enter into development agreements with FirstPro for the development of
the Centres V Undeveloped Lands.  The estimated commitments payable by Calloway under the agreements
are $553,000.

B - 18

CALLOWAY REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
SCHEDULE 1 TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005 and the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(unaudited)

(In thousands of dollars)

CENTRES V COMBINED SCHEDULES OF NET OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

 Centres V
Phase I

$

 Centres V
Phase II

$

 Centres V
Phase III

$

 Centres V
Combined

$

Rental revenue from income
properties $   9,504  $ 2,709  $ 13,546  $ 25,759

Expenses
 Property operating costs
 Amortization of deferred
 expenses

 3,295

 372

 822

 154

 4,524

 1,211

 8,641

 1,737

  3,667   976   5,735   10,378
Net operations $ 5,837  $ 1,733  $ 7,811  $ 15,381

Year Ended December 31, 2004

 Centres V
Phase I

$

 Centres V
Phase II

$

 Centres V
Phase III

$

 Centres V
Combined

$

Rental revenue from income
properties $   32,697  $ 8,675  $ 51,172  $ 92,544

Expenses
 Property operating costs
 Amortization of deferred
 expenses

 10,994

 1,461

 2,366

 592

 16,082

 5,120

 29,442

 7,173

  12,455   2,958   21,202   36,615
Net operations $ 20,242  $ 5,717  $ 29,970  $ 55,929

C - 1

SCHEDULE C

VALUATIONS & FAIRNESS OPINION

D - 1

SCHEDULE D

VALUATOR’S CONSENT

We refer to our formal valuations and fairness opinion dated June 7, 2005, which we prepared for the special
committee of the board of trustees of Calloway Real Estate Investment Trust (“Calloway”) for the acquisition by
Calloway of 30 retail properties and certain undeveloped land from the FirstPro Group of Companies. We consent to